
 
OFFICIAL SEALED BID OPENING 

RFB 2019-05 – Isle of Palms Marina Bulkhead Re-coating 
2:00 p.m., Thursday, March 23, 2019 

 Council Chambers in City Hall  
1207 Palm Boulevard, Isle of Palms, South Carolina 

 
 
Present: Desirée Fragoso, Interim City Administrator 
   
  Marie Copeland, City Clerk 
 
Interim Administrator Fragoso announced the sealed bid opening for RFB 2019-05 –IOP Marina 
Bulkhead Re-coating.  She stated that the bid had been advertised in The Post and Courier and 
on the City’s website in accordance with the City’s Procurement Ordinance.  A mandatory pre-bid 
meeting occurred on May 13th at 10:00 a.m. at the IOP Marina; the deadline for questions was 
extended to May 20, 2019, and an addendum was issued on May 17, 2019. 
 
     Bidder        Bids 
 
Phillips Industrial Services     Base bid $290,000.00 
P. O. Box 37       Alternate 1   310,775.00 
1841 Bushy Park Road     Alternate 2   246,000.00 
Goose Creek, SC 29445     Alternate 3   310,775.00 
 
 
Southern Road & Bridge LLC     Base Bid $900,000.00 
715 Wesley Avenue      Alternate 1        900,000.00 
Tarpon Springs, FL 34689     Alternate 2      no bid 
        Alternate 3      no bid 
 
 
The bids will be evaluated by Michael Mann of ATM; no contract award will be announced 
because the bids were greater than budgeted. 


